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1 L.D. 1181 

2 (Filing No. S- 409) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SE~OND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to H.P. 837, L.D. 1181, Bill, "AN ACT to Strengthen 
9 State-local Cooperation through Regional Councils." 

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
11 2nd and 3rd paragraphs after the Title. 

12 Further amend the amendment by striking out all 
13 of section 8 and inserting in its place the follow-
14 ing: 

15 'Sec. 8. Appropriation. The following funds are 
16 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
17 purposes of this Act. 

18 1986-87 

19 EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

State Planning Office 
All Other 

Of these funds $300,000 
shall be distributed by 
the State Planning Of­
fice to regional coun­
cils in order to pro­
vide for regional coun­
cil support of the im­
plementation of 
state-imposed laws or 
programs. Funds, in an 
amount to be determined 
by the office, shall be 
provided to each re­
gional council, pro­
vided that that council 
provides matching funds 

$315,000 



SENATE AJVIEND~lENT " A" to COMJVII TTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 837, 
L.D. 1181 
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10 

11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

in cash in the amount 
of 25% of the office 
distribution. The re­
maining $15,000 shall 
be retained by the 
State Planning Office 
for technical assist­
ance and administrative 
costs. ' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this amendment is to strike the 
2nd and 3rd paragraphs of the committee amendment and 
to revise the appropriation accordingly. 

6813031086 

(Sen. Tuttle) f IJ L" - f 
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