MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

OFR

1	L.D. 1181
2	(Filing No. S- 409)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 837, L.D. 1181, Bill, "AN ACT to Strengthen State-local Cooperation through Regional Councils."
10 11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd and 3rd paragraphs after the Title.
12 13 14	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8 and inserting in its place the following:
15 16 17	'Sec. 8. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
18	1986-87
19	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	State Planning Office All Other \$315,000 Of these funds \$300,000 shall be distributed by the State Planning Of- fice to regional coun- cils in order to pro-
27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	vide for regional council support of the implementation of state-imposed laws or programs. Funds, in an amount to be determined by the office, shall be provided to each regional council, provided that that council provides matching funds

o of R

SENATE AMENDMENT " $A\,\text{"}$ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 837, L.D. 1181

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	in cash in the amount of 25% of the office distribution. The remaining \$15,000 shall be retained by the State Planning Office for technical assistance and administrative costs.'
10	STATEMENT OF FACT
11 12 13	The purpose of this amendment is to strike the 2nd and 3rd paragraphs of the committee amendment and to revise the appropriation accordingly.
14	6813031086
	,
15 16	(Sen. Tuttle) SPONSORED BY: John L Lutti
17	COUNTY: York
	Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

(Filing No. S-409)

(Date 3/12/86)